: ACRONAME

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

In accordance with EN ISO 17050-1:2004

We, Acroname Inc. of 2741 Mapleton Ave, Boulder, CO, 80304 in accordance with the following Directive(s):

2006/95/EC The Low Voltage Directive

2004/108/EEC The Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

hereby declare that:

S77-USBHUB-2X4

is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following documents:

EMC Compliance:

- CISPR 32: 2015, Class A
- CNS 13438, Class A
- FCC Part 15 Subpart B, Class A
- ICES-003 Issue 7, Class A
- IEC EN 61000-6-1
- IEC EN 61000-6-3
- IEC EN 61000-6-2:2014
- IEC EN 61000-3-3: 2013
- IEC 61000-4-2: 2009
- IEC EN 61000-4-3:2013
 +A1:2008 +A2:2010
- IEC EN 61000-4-4: 2004
- IEC EN 61000-4-5: 2006
- IEC EN 61000-4-6: 2006

- IEC EN 61000-4-8: 2010
- IEC EN 61000-4-11: 2011
- QCVN 118:2018/BTT, Class A
- VCCI-CISPR 32:2016, Class A
- KN32
- KN35
- KN 61000-4-2
- KN 61000-4-3
- KN 61000-4-4
- KN 61000-4-5
- KN 61000-4-6
- KN 61000-4-8
- KN 61000-4-11

RoHS and REACH Compliance:

Acroname meets applicable worldwide product environmental regulations and requirements related to our products and services, including those stipulated by the European Union on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS), the European Union on the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) and on the End of Life of Vehicles (ELV).

Based on the most current available information from our suppliers, Acroname will not place any articles into any market which contain substances included in Authorization list (Annex XIV) and Restricted substance list (Annex XVII) of the REACH regulation. Our products do not contain any of the SVHC candidate list of substances. There is no intentional release of these substances in the normal use of these articles.

I hereby declare that the equipment named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable Essential Requirements of the Directives.

6/21/2021	Matt Krugman
Date	Signature
	Matt Krugman
	Printed Name
	VP of Engineering
	Function

